MID-VALLEY LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS-JULY 26TH, 27TH AND 28TH, 2002 - GRANDVIEW, WA

Place

Swimmer

Team

Event: Girls16 & U 40 Yard Butterfly

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
3lst
32nd

Jori McGuire

Bethany Gurtisen
Brenda Ambrose

LauraMatson
Conny Gurtisen
Selena Galaviz

Lauryn Baranowski

Chelsea Durfey
Mary Labbee
Jaylin Richman
Holly Gardner
Lindey Grow
Nicole Garza
Miranda Martin
Jessica Arteaga
Brittanie Perry
Sarah Dill
Emily Kresse
RitaMoraes

Angela Rohrbach

Rebecca Razey
Kayla Carpenter
Cristal Valdez

Jessica Castaneda

Krista Artz
Kim Closner

Stephanie Ackerman

Mary Kirk
Sarah Hickle
Natasha Wentz
Jessica Varner

Anne Marie Sanchez

Unattached
Prosser
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Prosser
Toppenish
Selah
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Prosser
Prosser
Grandview
Sunnyside
Prosser
Grandview
Selah
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
Grandview
Selah
Sunnyside
Grandview
Toppenish
Grandview
Grandview
Naches
Selah
Naches
Prosser
Wapato
Grandview
Toppenish

Event: Girls16 & U 40 Yard Breaststroke

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Bethany Gurtisen

Selena Galaviz
Danelle Cowan
Conny Gurtisen
Chelsea Durfey
Cristal Valdez
Miranda Martin
Holly Gardner

Prosser
Toppenish
Grandview
Prosser
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Prosser
Prosser

Time
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22:24
23:58
24:.01
24:18
24:97
2512
25144
2597
2542
26:64
26:89
26:91
2743
2744
28:18
28:30
28:35
28:80
28:89
28:96
29:74
29:82
30:30
31:36
31:50
33:98
35:43
35:59
36:19
39:29
39:81
40:71

2704
2798
28:70
29:37
29:52
30:49
30:60
31:78



oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th

Rebecca Razey
Brenda Ambrose
Lauryn Baranowski
Kim Closner

Laura Matson
Brittanie Perry
Kayla Carpenter
Mary Labbee

Emily Kresse

Jori McGuire

Sarah Dill

Lindey Grow

Jaylin Richman
KristaArtz

Sarah Hickle
Jessica Varner
Jessica Castaneda
Stephanie Ackerman
Anne Marie Sanchez
Natasha Wentz

Sunnyside
Toppenish
Selah
Naches
Sunnyside
Selah
Grandview
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Unattached
Sunnyside
Grandview
Prosser
Grandview
Prosser
Grandview
Grandview
Selah
Toppenish
Wapato

Event: Girls16 & U 40 Yard Backstroke

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th

Jori McGuire
Laura Matson
Brenda Ambrose
Bethany Gurtisen
Lauryn Baranowski
Miranda Martin
Chelsea Durfey
Mary Labbee
Lindey Grow
Selena Galaviz
Nicole Garza
Jessica Arteaga
Danelle Cowan
Jaylin Richman
AmandaMyers
Conny Gurtisen
Angela Rohrbach
Kayla Carpenter
RitaMorales
Jessica Castaneda
Brittanie Perry
Emily Kresse
Cristal Valdez
Rebecca Razey
Kim Closner

Unattached
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Prosser
Selah
Prosser
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Grandview
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Grandview
Grandview
Prosser
Sunnyside
Prosser
Selah
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Selah
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Naches
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31:33
31:46
31:54
32:17
32:20
32:63
33:01
33:09
33:18
33:30
33:85
34:29
34:80
35:71
36:62
37:08
3731
38:05
42:18
44:39

2377 ®
25:96
26:11
26:51
2715
2753
28:64
29:14
29:40
29:50
29:84
29:91
30:04
30:34
30:43
30:55
30:74
31:02
31:20
31:47
31:74
31:86
32:54
33:06
33:47



26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Stephanie Ackerman
Sydnee Hurst
Natasha Wentz
Sarah Hickle

Tracy Finch

Anne Marie Sanchez

Selah
Selah
Wapato
Prosser
Selah
Toppenish

Event: Girls16& U 40 Yard Freestyle

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
3lst
32nd
33rd

Event: Girls16& U 160 Yard IM

1st
2nd
3rd

Jori McGuire
Bethany Gurtisen
Chelsea Durfey
Selena Galaviz
Lauryn Baranowski
Laura Matson
Mary Labbee
Holly Gardner
Conny Gurtisen
Jaylin Richman
Danelle Cowan
Miranda Martin
Rebecca Razey
Brenda Ambrose
Lindey Grow
AmandaMyers
Jessica Arteaga
Brittanie Perry
Cristal Valdez
Nicole Garza
Angela Rohrbach
RitaMorales

Kim Closner
Emily Kresse
Kayla Carpenter
Stephanie Ackerman
Jessica Castaneda
Sarah Hickle
Mary Kirk
KristaArtz

Tracy Finch
Natasha Wentz
Anne Marie Sanchez

Lauryn Baranowski
Bethany Gurtisen
Jori McGuire

Unattached
Prosser
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Prosser
Prosser
Prosser
Grandview
Prosser
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Grandview
Sunnyside
Grandview
Selah
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Selah
Grandview
Naches
Sunnyside
Grandview
Selah
Grandview
Prosser
Naches
Grandview
Selah
Wapato
Toppenish

Selah
Prosser
Unattached

-
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36:84
37:33
38:07
38:29
39:74
50:98

21:18®
21:75
21:99
22:70
23:15
2342
23:67
23:92
23:52
2377
2381
23:.97
23:99
24:14
24:27
24:65
24:83
2517
25:53
25:69
25:88
25:90
25:92
26:03
26:40
26:91
2722
2788
28:18
28:31
29:64
32:26
33:57

1:58:96
1:59:49
2:04:66



4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th

Laura Matson
Brenda Ambrose
Holly Gardner
Chelsea Durfey
Conny Gurtisen
Selena Galaviz
Jaylin Richman
Lindey Grow
Mary Labbee
Danelle Cowan
Jessica Arteaga
RitaMorales
AmandaMyers
Nicole Garza
Sarah Dill

Cristal Valdez
Kayla Carpenter
Emily Kresse
Jessica Castaneda
Stephanie Ackerman
Jessica Varner
Anne Marie Sanchez
Natasha Wentz

Sunnyside
Toppenish
Prosser
Sunnyside
Prosser
Toppenish
Prosser
Grandview
Toppenish
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Grandview
Sunnyside
Grandview
Selah
Grandview
Toppenish
Wapato

Event: Boys16 & U 40 Yard Butterfly

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Pete Marquez
Kyle Smeback
Riley Morris

Alex Azure

Kyle Charvet

Matt Ozuna

Justin Clements
Abraham Magallan
Dillon Pendleton
Brandon Ambrose

Christopher Concienne

AJVaoff
Roger Torres
Curtis Hata
Kasey Hursh
Nick Howatt
Matt Valdez
Andrew Zugner
Travis Ehart
Carly Zaragoza
Nick McCallum
Cranston Blanshan

Sunnyside
Selah
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Grandview
Toppenish
Wapato
Grandview
Selah
Wapato
Grandview
Naches
Prosser
Wapato
Sunnyside
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Naches
Grandview
Wapato
Grandview
Grandview

AAAddA A A A A A A A A2 A44432A

AAAdd A A A A A A A A A A0 4444

2:08:31
2:08:54
2:09:07
2:10:51
2:11:50
2:12:88
2:16:62
2:16:81
2:16:89
2:20:96
2:20:99
2:22:48
2:22:94
2:24:62
2:25:09
2:27:06
2:33:45
2:34:68
2:38:18
2:49:80
3:01:03
3.07:41
3.08:26

21:86
21:92
22:17
22:73
23:03
2321
23:30
24:58
23:84
23:85
24:03
24:18
24:51
24:55
25111
2545
26:34
26:55
28:31
30:35
31:27
32:93



23rd
24th

Zach Roy

Daniel Drews

Grandview
Toppenish

Event: Boys16 & U 40 Yard Breaststroke

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Matt Ozuna

Justin Clements

Kasey Hursh
Curtis Hata
Alex Azure

Brandon Ambrose
Pete Marquez

Travis Ehart

Kyle Smeback
Dillon Pendleton

Nick Howatt
AJVaoff

Christopher Concienne
Carly Zaragoza

Roger Torres

Kyle Charvet

August Gurtisen

Matt Valdez
Zach Roy

Cranston Blanshan
Mithzio Servin
Daniel Drews

Toppenish
Wapato
Sunnyside
Wapato
Toppenish
Wapato
Sunnyside
Grandview
Selah
Selah
Sunnyside
Naches
Grandview
Wapato
Prosser
Grandview
Prosser
Toppenish
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Toppenish

Event: Boys16 & U 40 Yard Backstroke

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
17th

Pete Marquez

Matt Ozuna

Dillon Pendleton
Abraham Magallan
Kyle Smeback

Alex Azure

Roger Torres

Travis Ehart

Brandon Ambrose

Matt Vadez

Andrew Zugner
Christopher Concienne
Justin Clements

Curtis Hata

Kyle Charvet

AJValoff
Kasey Hursh

Carly Zaragoza

Sunnyside
Toppenish
Selah
Grandview
Selah
Toppenish
Prosser
Grandview
Wapato
Toppenish
Naches
Grandview
Wapato
Wapato
Grandview
Naches
Sunnyside
Wapato

-
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35:99
41:02

24:92
2547
26:30
2764
27:66
2799
2811
28:39
28:70
28:99
29:17
29:38
29:82
30:17
31:39
32:15
32:65
33:71
37:45
40:84
42:62
47:66

24:23
24:25
24:68
24:84
2567
26:01
26:32
26:88
26:84
2706
2712
2742
2784
2792
28:40
28:43
30:07
30:07



19th
20th
21st
22nd

Zach Roy

Nick McCallum
Robert Birrueta
Daniel Drews

Grandview
Grandview
Wapato

Toppenish

Event: Boys16 & U 40 Yard Freestyle

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th

Event: Boys16& U 160 Yard IM

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th

Kyle Smeback
Matt Ozuna

Pete Marquez
AJVaoff
Abraham Magallan
CurtisMata
Justin Clements
Dillon Pendleton
Nick Howatt

Alex Azure

Roger Torres
Brandon Ambrose

Christopher Concienne

Matt Valdez
Kyle Charvet
Kasey Hursh
Travis Ehart
Carly Zaragoza
Andrew Zugner
Robert Birrueta
Nick McCallum
Zach Roy
Cranston Blanshan
Daniel Drews
Mithzio Servin

Brandon Ambrose
Alex Azure
Dillon Pendleton
Matt Ozuna
CurtisHata
AJValoff

Pete Marquez
Abraham Magallan
Roger Torres
Kyle Smeback
Kyle Charvet
Kasey Hursh
Travis Ehart

Selah
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Naches
Grandview
Wapato
Wapato
Selah
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Prosser
Wapato
Grandview
Toppenish
Grandview
Sunnyside
Grandview
Wapato
Naches
Wapato
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Toppenish
Grandview

Wapato
Toppenish
Selah
Toppenish
Wapato
Naches
Sunnyside
Grandview
Prosser
Selah
Grandview
Sunnyside
Grandview
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33:34
34:78
35:44
41:29

19:63
19:77
20:26
20:54
20:94
21:50
21:54
21:55
21:59
21:61
21:66
21:85
22:00
22:23
22:53
23:17
23:34
23:49
23:82
25:36
26:86
2718
28:47
35:21
35:80

1:59:09
1:59:91
2:01:73
2:04:00
2:04:35
2:05:04
2:06:35
2:09:00
2:09:58
2:11:42
2:11:96
2:12:50
2:13:28



14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

Carly Zaragoza
Justin Clements
Matt Valdez
Cranston Blanshan
Zach Roy

Daniel Drews

Wapato
Wapato
Toppenish
Grandview
Grandview
Toppenish
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2:17:69
2:18:58
2:39:87
2:50:93
2:50:94
3:16:40



