Place	Swimmer	Team	Time
Event:	Girls 16 & U 40 Yard B	utterfly	
1st	Jori McGuire	Unattached	T: 22:24
2nd	Bethany Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 23:58
3rd	Brenda Ambrose	Toppenish	T: 24:01
4th	Laura Matson	Sunnyside	T: 24:18
5th	Conny Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 24:97
6th	Selena Galaviz	Toppenish	T: 25:12
7th	Lauryn Baranowski	Selah	T: 25:44
8th	Chelsea Durfey	Sunnyside	T: 25:97
9th	Mary Labbee	Toppenish	T: 25:42
10th	Jaylin Richman	Prosser	T: 26:64
11th	Holly Gardner	Prosser	T: 26:89
12th	Linsley Grow	Grandview	T: 26:91
13th	Nicole Garza	Sunnyside	T: 27:43
14th	Miranda Martin	Prosser	T: 27:44
15th	Jessica Arteaga	Grandview	T: 28:18
16th	Brittanie Perry	Selah	T: 28:30
17th	Sarah Dill	Sunnyside	T: 28:35
18th	Emily Kresse	Sunnyside	T: 28:80
19th	Rita Morales	Grandview	T: 28:89
20th	Angela Rohrbach	Selah	T: 28:96
21st	Rebecca Razey	Sunnyside	T: 29:74
22nd	Kayla Carpenter	Grandview	T: 29:82
23rd	Cristal Valdez	Toppenish	T: 30:30
24th	Jessica Castaneda	Grandview	T: 31:36
25th	Krista Artz Kim Closner	Grandview	T: 31:50
26th 27th		Naches	T: 33:98
27th 28th	Stephanie Ackerman	Selah Naches	T: 35:43 T: 35:59
29th	Mary Kirk Sarah Hickle	Prosser	T: 36:19
30th	Natasha Wentz		T: 39:29
30th	Jessica Varner	Wapato Grandview	T: 39:81
31st 32nd	Anne Marie Sanchez	Toppenish	T: 40:71
321IU	Aime Marie Sanchez	Торрешѕп	1. 40./1
Event: (Girls 16 & U 40 Yard B	reaststroke	
1st	Bethany Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 27:04
2nd	Selena Galaviz	Toppenish	T: 27:98
3rd	Danelle Cowan	Grandview	T: 28:70
4th	Conny Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 29:37
5th	Chelsea Durfey	Sunnyside	T: 29:52
6th	Cristal Valdez	Toppenish	T: 30:49
7th	Miranda Martin	Prosser	T: 30:60
8th	Holly Gardner	Prosser	T: 31:78

9th	Rebecca Razey	Sunnyside	T: 31:33
10th	Brenda Ambrose	Toppenish	T: 31:46
11th	Lauryn Baranowski	Selah	T: 31:54
12th	Kim Closner	Naches	T: 32:17
13th	Laura Matson	Sunnyside	T: 32:20
14th	Brittanie Perry	Selah	T: 32:63
15th	Kayla Carpenter	Grandview	T: 33:01
16th	Mary Labbee	Toppenish	T: 33:09
17th	Emily Kresse	Sunnyside	T: 33:18
18th	Jori McGuire	Unattached	T: 33:30
19th	Sarah Dill	Sunnyside	T: 33:85
20th	Linsley Grow	Grandview	T: 34:29
21st	Jaylin Richman	Prosser	T: 34:80
22nd	Krista Artz	Grandview	T: 35:71
23rd	Sarah Hickle	Prosser	T: 36:62
24th	Jessica Varner	Grandview	T: 37:08
25th	Jessica Castaneda	Grandview	T: 37:31
26th	Stephanie Ackerman	Selah	T: 38:05
27th	Anne Marie Sanchez	Toppenish	T: 42:18
28th	Natasha Wentz	Wapato	T: 44:39

Event: Girls 16 & U 40 Yard Backstroke

1st	Jori McGuire	Unattached	T: 23:77 ®
2nd	Laura Matson	Sunnyside	T: 25:96
3rd	Brenda Ambrose	Toppenish	T: 26:11
4th	Bethany Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 26:51
5th	Lauryn Baranowski	Selah	T: 27:15
6th	Miranda Martin	Prosser	T: 27:53
7th	Chelsea Durfey	Sunnyside	T: 28:64
8th	Mary Labbee	Toppenish	T: 29:14
9th	Linsley Grow	Grandview	T: 29:40
10th	Selena Galaviz	Toppenish	T: 29:50
11th	Nicole Garza	Sunnyside	T: 29:84
12th	Jessica Arteaga	Grandview	T: 29:91
13th	Danelle Cowan	Grandview	T: 30:04
14th	Jaylin Richman	Prosser	T: 30:34
15th	Amanda Myers	Sunnyside	T: 30:43
16th	Conny Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 30:55
17th	Angela Rohrbach	Selah	T: 30:74
18th	Kayla Carpenter	Grandview	T: 31:02
19th	Rita Morales	Grandview	T: 31:20
20th	Jessica Castaneda	Grandview	T: 31:47
21st	Brittanie Perry	Selah	T: 31:74
22nd	Emily Kresse	Sunnyside	T: 31:86
23rd	Cristal Valdez	Toppenish	T: 32:54
24th	Rebecca Razey	Sunnyside	T: 33:06
25th	Kim Closner	Naches	T: 33:47

26th	Stephanie Ackerman	Selah	T: 36:84
27th	Sydnee Hurst	Selah	T: 37:33
28th	Natasha Wentz	Wapato	T: 38:07
29th	Sarah Hickle	Prosser	T: 38:29
30th	Tracy Finch	Selah	T: 39:74
31st	Anne Marie Sanchez	Toppenish	T: 50:98

Event: Girls 16 & U 40 Yard Freestyle

1st	Jori McGuire	Unattached	T: 21:18 ®
2nd	Bethany Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 21:75
3rd	Chelsea Durfey	Sunnyside	T: 21:99
4th	Selena Galaviz	Toppenish	T: 22:70
5th	Lauryn Baranowski	Sunnyside	T: 23:15
6th	Laura Matson	Sunnyside	T: 23:42
7th	Mary Labbee	Toppenish	T: 23:67
8th	Holly Gardner	Prosser	T: 23:92
9th	Conny Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 23:52
10th	Jaylin Richman	Prosser	T: 23:77
11th	Danelle Cowan	Grandview	T: 23:81
12th	Miranda Martin	Prosser	T: 23:97
13th	Rebecca Razey	Sunnyside	T: 23:99
14th	Brenda Ambrose	Toppenish	T: 24:14
15th	Linsley Grow	Grandview	T: 24:27
16th	Amanda Myers	Sunnyside	T: 24:65
17th	Jessica Arteaga	Grandview	T: 24:83
18th	Brittanie Perry	Selah	T: 25:17
19th	Cristal Valdez	Toppenish	T: 25:53
20th	Nicole Garza	Sunnyside	T: 25:69
21st	Angela Rohrbach	Selah	T: 25:88
22nd	Rita Morales	Grandview	T: 25:90
23rd	Kim Closner	Naches	T: 25:92
24th	Emily Kresse	Sunnyside	T: 26:03
25th	Kayla Carpenter	Grandview	T: 26:40
26th	Stephanie Ackerman	Selah	T: 26:91
27th	Jessica Castaneda	Grandview	T: 27:22
28th	Sarah Hickle	Prosser	T: 27:88
29th	Mary Kirk	Naches	T: 28:18
30th	Krista Artz	Grandview	T: 28:31
31st	Tracy Finch	Selah	T: 29:64
32nd	Natasha Wentz	Wapato	T: 32:26
33rd	Anne Marie Sanchez	Toppenish	T: 33:57
			

Event: Girls 16 & U 160 Yard IM

1st	Lauryn Baranowski	Selah	T: 1:58:96
2nd	Bethany Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 1:59:49
3rd	Jori McGuire	Unattached	T: 2:04:66

4th	Laura Matson	Sunnyside	T: 2:08:31
5th	Brenda Ambrose	Toppenish	T: 2:08:54
6th	Holly Gardner	Prosser	T: 2:09:07
7th	Chelsea Durfey	Sunnyside	T: 2:10:51
8th	Conny Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 2:11:50
9th	Selena Galaviz	Toppenish	T: 2:12:88
10th	Jaylin Richman	Prosser	T: 2:16:62
11th	Linsley Grow	Grandview	T: 2:16:81
12th	Mary Labbee	Toppenish	T: 2:16:89
13th	Danelle Cowan	Grandview	T: 2:20:96
14th	Jessica Arteaga	Grandview	T: 2:20:99
15th	Rita Morales	Grandview	T: 2:22:48
16th	Amanda Myers	Sunnyside	T: 2:22:94
17th	Nicole Garza	Sunnyside	T: 2:24:62
18th	Sarah Dill	Sunnyside	T: 2:25:09
19th	Cristal Valdez	Toppenish	T: 2:27:06
20th	Kayla Carpenter	Grandview	T: 2:33:45
21st	Emily Kresse	Sunnyside	T: 2:34:68
22nd	Jessica Castaneda	Grandview	T: 2:38:18
23rd	Stephanie Ackerman	Selah	T: 2:49:80
24th	Jessica Varner	Grandview	T: 3:01:03
25th	Anne Marie Sanchez	Toppenish	T: 3:07:41
26th	Natasha Wentz	Wapato	T: 3:08:26

Event: Boys 16 & U 40 Yard Butterfly

1st	Pete Marquez	Sunnyside	T: 21:86
2nd	Kyle Smeback	Selah	T: 21:92
3rd	Riley Morris	Sunnyside	T: 22:17
4th	Alex Azure	Toppenish	T: 22:73
5th	Kyle Charvet	Grandview	T: 23:03
6th	Matt Ozuna	Toppenish	T: 23:21
7th	Justin Clements	Wapato	T: 23:30
8th	Abraham Magallan	Grandview	T: 24:58
9th	Dillon Pendleton	Selah	T: 23:84
10th	Brandon Ambrose	Wapato	T: 23:85
11th	Christopher Concienne	Grandview	T: 24:03
12th	AJ Valoff	Naches	T: 24:18
13th	Roger Torres	Prosser	T: 24:51
14th	Curtis Hata	Wapato	T: 24:55
15th	Kasey Hursh	Sunnyside	T: 25:11
16th	Nick Howatt	Sunnyside	T: 25:45
17th	Matt Valdez	Toppenish	T: 26:34
18th	Andrew Zugner	Naches	T: 26:55
19th	Travis Ehart	Grandview	T: 28:31
20th	Carly Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 30:35
21st	Nick McCallum	Grandview	T: 31:27
22nd	Cranston Blanshan	Grandview	T: 32:93

23rd	Zach Roy	Grandview	T: 35:99
24th	Daniel Drews	Toppenish	T: 41:02
Event:	Boys 16 & U 40 Yard Br	eaststroke	
1st	Matt Ozuna	Toppenish	T: 24:92
2nd	Justin Clements	Wapato	T: 25:47
3rd	Kasey Hursh	Sunnyside	T: 26:30
4th	Curtis Hata	Wapato	T: 27:64
5th	Alex Azure	Toppenish	T: 27:66
6th	Brandon Ambrose	Wapato	T: 27:99
7th	Pete Marquez	Sunnyside	T: 28:11
8th	Travis Ehart	Grandview	T: 28:39
9th	Kyle Smeback	Selah	T: 28:70
10th	Dillon Pendleton	Selah	T: 28:99
11th	Nick Howatt	Sunnyside	T: 29:17
12th	AJ Valoff	Naches	T: 29:38
13th	Christopher Concienne	Grandview	T: 29:82
14th	Carly Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 30:17
15th	Roger Torres	Prosser	T: 31:39
16th	Kyle Charvet	Grandview	T: 32:15
17th	August Gurtisen	Prosser	T: 32:65
18th	Matt Valdez	Toppenish	T: 33:71
19th	Zach Roy	Grandview	T: 37:45
20th	Cranston Blanshan	Grandview	T: 40:84
21st	Mithzio Servin	Grandview	T: 42:62
22nd	Daniel Drews	Toppenish	T: 47:66
Event:	Boys 16 & U 40 Yard Ba	aketraka	
Event.	Boys 10 & C 40 Tatu Ba	CASH ORC	
1st	Pete Marquez	Sunnyside	T: 24:23
2nd	Matt Ozuna	Toppenish	T: 24:25
3rd	Dillon Pendleton	Selah	T: 24:68
4th	Abraham Magallan	Grandview	T: 24:84
5th	Kyle Smeback	Selah	T: 25:67
6th	Alex Azure	Toppenish	T: 26:01
7th	Roger Torres	Prosser	T: 26:32
8th	Travis Ehart	Grandview	T: 26:88
9th	Brandon Ambrose	Wapato	T: 26:84
10th	Matt Valdez	Toppenish	T: 27:06
11th	Andrew Zugner	Naches	T: 27:12
12th	Christopher Concienne	Grandview	T: 27:42
13th	Justin Clements	Wapato	T: 27:84
14th	Curtis Hata	Wapato	T: 27:92
15th	Kyle Charvet	Grandview	T: 28:40
16th	AJ Valoff	Naches	T: 28:43
17th	Kasey Hursh	Sunnyside	T: 30:07
17th	Carly Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 30:07

19th	Zach Roy	Grandview	T: 33:34
20th	Nick McCallum	Grandview	T: 34:78
21st	Robert Birrueta	Wapato	T: 35:44
22nd	Daniel Drews	Toppenish	T: 41:29

Event: Boys 16 & U 40 Yard Freestyle

1st	Kyle Smeback	Selah	T: 19:63
2nd	Matt Ozuna	Toppenish	T: 19:77
3rd	Pete Marquez	Sunnyside	T: 20:26
4th	AJ Valoff	Naches	T: 20:54
5th	Abraham Magallan	Grandview	T: 20:94
6th	Curtis Mata	Wapato	T: 21:50
7th	Justin Clements	Wapato	T: 21:54
8th	Dillon Pendleton	Selah	T: 21:55
9th	Nick Howatt		T: 21:59
9th 10th		Sunnyside	
	Alex Azure	Toppenish	T: 21:61
11th	Roger Torres	Prosser	T: 21:66
12th	Brandon Ambrose	Wapato	T: 21:85
13th	Christopher Concienne	Grandview	T: 22:00
14th	Matt Valdez	Toppenish	T: 22:23
15th	Kyle Charvet	Grandview	T: 22:53
16th	Kasey Hursh	Sunnyside	T: 23:17
17th	Travis Ehart	Grandview	T: 23:34
18th	Carly Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 23:49
19th	Andrew Zugner	Naches	T: 23:82
20th	Robert Birrueta	Wapato	T: 25:36
21st	Nick McCallum	Grandview	T: 26:86
22nd	Zach Roy	Grandview	T: 27:18
23rd	Cranston Blanshan	Grandview	T: 28:47
24th	Daniel Drews	Toppenish	T: 35:21
25th	Mithzio Servin	Grandview	T: 35:80
25 (11	1,1101210 001 1111	Orania (10)	1. 55.00

Event: Boys 16 & U 160 Yard IM

1st	Brandon Ambrose	Wapato	T: 1:59:09
2nd	Alex Azure	Toppenish	T: 1:59:91
3rd	Dillon Pendleton	Selah	T: 2:01:73
4th	Matt Ozuna	Toppenish	T: 2:04:00
5th	Curtis Hata	Wapato	T: 2:04:35
6th	AJ Valoff	Naches	T: 2:05:04
7th	Pete Marquez	Sunnyside	T: 2:06:35
8th	Abraham Magallan	Grandview	T: 2:09:00
9th	Roger Torres	Prosser	T: 2:09:58
10th	Kyle Smeback	Selah	T: 2:11:42
11th	Kyle Charvet	Grandview	T: 2:11:96
12th	Kasey Hursh	Sunnyside	T: 2:12:50
13th	Travis Ehart	Grandview	T: 2:13:28

14th	Carly Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 2:17:69
15th	Justin Clements	Wapato	T: 2:18:58
16th	Matt Valdez	Toppenish	T: 2:39:87
17th	Cranston Blanshan	Grandview	T: 2:50:93
18th	Zach Roy	Grandview	T: 2:50:94
19th	Daniel Drews	Toppenish	T: 3:16:40